

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	18-0	35PL	Version:	1	Name:	PL - CUP for 6290 1/2 White	Ave.
Туре:	PL-Agenda Item				Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/1/2018				In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	5/17/2018				Final action:	5/17/2018	
Title:	Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE18-094 and approve a Conditional Use Permit (CUP17-022) for an unmanned wireless telecommunication facility with nine (9) panel antennas and three (3) remote radio units attached to an existing Southern California Edison electrical transmission tower with associated equipment located at 6290 ½ White Avenue in the Public Right-of-Way Zoning District. (District 9)						
Sponsors:	Planning Commission						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 Staff Report - 6290¹/₂ White Ave.pdf, 2. Exhibit A - Location Map.pdf, 3. Exhibit B - Plans and Photos.pdf, 4. Exhibit C - Propagation Maps.pdf, 5. Exhibit D - Findings and Conditions of Approval.pdf, 6. Exhibit E - Categorical Exemption CE18-094.pdf 						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	on	Result
5/17/2018	1	Planning	g Commissi	on	app	prove recommendation	Pass